	04-12-20	, 101	cket No.: 98528/1132.004	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	1016602	80	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings				r conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J. Sims	2. Na	me and address me: <u>Invensys A</u>	of receiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🗶 No 🛛			/80
				C97
3. Nature of conveyance:			769 Jamas Streat	ь —
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	St	reet Address: <u>11</u>	768 James Street	
Security Agreement Change	e of Name		<u>.</u>	
□ Other	Ci	y: Holland	State: MI	ZIP: <u>49424</u>
Execution Date: February 23, 2001	Addit	ional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🗶 No
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(If this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s) 		xecution date of B. Patent No	.(s)	_
not yet assigned 28/2001 HTECKLU1 00000027 09809974 FC:581 40.00 DP			098099	14
	al numbers attached?			
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: 	6. To	otal number of a	oplications and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: Terrence Martin, Esq.	7. Te	otal fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>B52-1J</u>	X		y excess or insufficiency s bited to deposit account	hould be
		Authorized to I	be charged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 33 Commercial Street	8. D	eposit account n	umber:	
	50	-0734		
City: Foxboro State: MA	ZIP: 02035			
City: Foxboro State: MA	ZIP: 02035 DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formation of the best of the statement of the statem	DO NOT USE TH		ct and any attached copy i	s a true copy
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TH		ct and any attached copy in 3 15 0	s a true copy
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. 	DO NOT USE TH	s true and correc	3 15 0 3 Date	s a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael J. Sims (INVENTOR), citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13968 Ridgewood Street, Holland, MI 49424, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>CAPACITIVE TOUCH KEYBOARD</u>; and

WHEREAS, Invensys Appliance Controls Company (COMPANY) having offices at 11768 James Street, Holland, MI 49424 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I said (INVENTOR) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said (COMPANY), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said (COMPANY), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said (COMPANY), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said (COMPANY), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0952

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of february, 200%.

COMMONWEALTH (STATE) OF

COUNTY OF

On this day of _____, 2000, before me personally came Michael J. Sims, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

) ss.:

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0953